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Clive Adams

Partner

+44 203 553 4879
clive-adams@birketts.co.uk

 

Henry Adams

Partner, Head of Shipping and International
Trade

+44 208 137 9891
henry-adams@birketts.co.uk
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Tom Berisford

Partner

+44 208 768 7056
tom-berisford@birketts.co.uk

 

Sarah Bull

Partner

+44 203 553 4889
sarah-bull@birketts.co.uk

Seamus Clifford

Partner

+44 203 941 2060
seamus-clifford@birketts.co.uk

 

Gavin Coull

Partner, Head of Insurance & Reinsurance

+44 203 553 4898
gavin-coull@birketts.co.uk
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John England

Partner

+44 208 137 9886
john-england@birketts.co.uk

 

Sarah Evans

Partner

+44 203 553 4873
sarah-evans@birketts.co.uk

Andrew Harmer

Partner

+44 208 768 7061
andrew-harmer@birketts.co.uk

 

Tom Hodges

Partner

+44 208 137 9892
tom-hodges@birketts.co.uk
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Sarah Holsgrove

Partner

+44 208 137 9894
sarah-holsgrove@birketts.co.uk

 

Jonathan Hulley

Partner, Head of Social Housing

+44 203 941 2079
jonathan-hulley@birketts.co.uk

Tom Quinn

Partner

+44 203 941 2072
tom-quinn@birketts.co.uk

 

Matthew Stratton

Partner

+44 203 941 2075
matthew-stratton@birketts.co.uk
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Stephen Sumpton

Partner

+44 203 553 4886
stephen-sumpton@birketts.co.uk

 

Claire Tenwick

Partner

+44 1473 299157
claire-tenwick@birketts.co.uk

Paul Thompson

Partner

+44 208 137 9868
paul-thompson@birketts.co.uk

 

Kevin Wilson

Partner, Head of Ecclesiastical

+44 203 941 2070
kevin-wilson@birketts.co.uk
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Thaine Wilson

Partner

+44 208 768 7062
thaine-wilson@birketts.co.uk

 

Sacha Wooldridge

Partner

+44 203 553 4897
sacha-wooldridge@birketts.co.uk

Meena Gupta

Salaried Partner

+44 203 725 4018
meena-gupta@birketts.co.uk

 

Jessica Caws

Legal Director and Co-Head of Financial
Services

+44 208 137 9864
jessica-caws@birketts.co.uk
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Rachel Frost-Smith

Legal Director and Solicitor-Advocate
(Higher Rights Civil Proceedings)

+44 208 137 9873
rachel-frost-smith@birketts.co.uk

 

Jennifer Headon

Legal Director, Head of International
Family

+44 208 137 9861
jennifer-headon@birketts.co.uk

Susan Mitchell

Legal Director

+44 208 768 7066
susan-mitchell@birketts.co.uk

 

Nicola Morriss

Legal Director

+44 203 553 4894
nicola-e-morriss@birketts.co.uk
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Denise Osterwald

Legal Director

+44 203 940 6865
denise-osterwald@birketts.co.uk

 

Matthew Powell

Legal Director

+44 203 553 4884
matthew-powell@birketts.co.uk

Ian D’Castro

Consultant

+44 203 553 4882
ian-dcastro@birketts.co.uk

 

Emily Abdelhamid

Senior Associate

+44 203 941 2058
emily-osborne@birketts.co.uk
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Krishma Bathia

Senior Associate

+44 203 553 4880
krishma-bathia@birketts.co.uk

 

Sara-Michelle Colvin

Senior Associate

+44 203 941 2067
sara-michelle-colvin@birketts.co.uk

Marie Constantine

Senior Associate

+44 208 768 7094
marie-constantine@birketts.co.uk

 

Anthony Metcalfe-Gibson

Senior Associate

+44 203 553 4890
anthony-metcalfe-gibson@birketts.co.uk
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Matthew Ratcliffe

Senior Associate

+44 203 941 2071
matthew-ratcliffe@birketts.co.uk

 

Grace Shek

Senior Associate

+44 203 941 2055
grace-shek@birketts.co.uk

Alex Smith

Senior Associate

+44 208 137 9893
alex-smith@birketts.co.uk

 

Lee Stone

Senior Associate

+44 203 553 4893
lee-stone@birketts.co.uk
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Gavin Walmsley

Senior Associate

+44 203 941 2057
gavin-walmsley@birketts.co.uk

 

Norien Zia

Senior Associate

+44 208 768 7024
norien-zia@birketts.co.uk

Olivia Morton

Professional Support Lawyer

+44 203 941 2066
olivia-morton@birketts.co.uk

 

Neda Badri

Associate

+44 208 768 7068
neda-badri@birketts.co.uk
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Filip Bodnar

Associate

+44 203 941 2084
filip-bodnar@birketts.co.uk

 

Stephen Coleman

Associate

+44 203 941 2088
stephen-coleman@birketts.co.uk

Lauren Guiler

Associate

+44 203 941 2077
lauren-guiler@birketts.co.uk

 

Milana Masterson

Associate (Admitted in Queensland,
Australia)

+44 203 940 6873
milana-masterson@birketts.co.uk
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Jennifer Banfield

Solicitor

+44 208 768 7051
jennifer-banfield@birketts.co.uk

 

Anousha Davies

Trade Mark Attorney

+44 203 941 2076
anousha-davies@birketts.co.uk

Abbie Head

Solicitor

+44 208 768 7027
abbie-head@birketts.co.uk

 

Will Hudson

Solicitor

+44 208 768 7043
will-hudson@birketts.co.uk
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Isobel Inkley

Solicitor

+44 208 137 9879
isobel-inkley@birketts.co.uk

 

Sofia Jabar

Solicitor

+44 1473 406226
sofia-jabar@birketts.co.uk

Kathryn Knight

Solicitor

+44 1473 350959
kathryn-knight@birketts.co.uk

 

Maisie Lee

Solicitor

+44 208 137 9874
maisie-lee@birketts.co.uk
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Liberty Lees-Baker

Solicitor

+44 203 553 4871
liberty-lees-baker@birketts.co.uk

 

Rowena Matterson

Solicitor

+44 203 941 2061
rowena-matterson@birketts.co.uk

Will May

Solicitor

+44 203 941 2063
will-may@birketts.co.uk

 

Jessica Murfitt

Solicitor

+44 208 137 9862
jessica-murfitt@birketts.co.uk
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Jenny Stevens

Solicitor

+44 203 553 4887
jenny-stevens@birketts.co.uk

 

Richard Hastings

Diocesan Registry Clerk

+44 203 941 2059
richard-hastings@birketts.co.uk

Eleanor Bird

Trainee Solicitor

+44 1223 918902
eleanor-bird@birketts.co.uk

 

Tess Bryson

Trainee Solicitor

+44 203 5534 871 
tess-bryson@birketts.co.uk
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Fiona Collins

Trainee Solicitor

+44 1245 982894
fiona-collins@birketts.co.uk

 

Jeevan Dhothar

Trainee Solicitor

+44 208 137 9881
jeevan-dhothar@birketts.co.uk

Julian Martin Smith

Trainee Solicitor

+44 208 137 9880
julian-martinsmith@birketts.co.uk

 

Josephine Rossouw

Trainee Solicitor

+44 1732 904769 
josie-rossouw@birketts.co.uk
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Joshua Walker

Trainee Solicitor

+44 1245 982 895
josh-walker@birketts.co.uk

 

Ike Diru

Paralegal

+44 203 941 2081
ike-diru@birketts.co.uk

Marieke Schrauwers

Head of Responsible Business

Deputy Chair, ESG committee
+44 203 5534 892
marieke-schrauwers@birketts.co.uk
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